
Agenda Item 

To Agree the Date, Time and Place of Council Meeting for the Coming Year 

Recommendation 

If meetings are able to take place face to face they will be held in the Council Chambers, 14 

Church Lane, Chatteris, unless otherwise agreed in advance. 

If face to face meetings are not possible, meetings will take place virtually using the Zoom 

conferencing system. 

All meetings will begin at 7pm. 

Full Council meetings will be held on the following dates: 

Tuesday 2nd June 2020 

Tuesday 7th July 2020 

Tuesday 4th August 2020 

Tuesday 1st September 2020 

Tuesday 6th October 2020 

Tuesday 3rd November 2020 

Tuesday 1st December 2020 

Tuesday 5th January 2021 

Tuesday 2nd February 2021 

Tuesday 2nd March 2021 

Tuesday 6th April 2021 

 


